Total study duration from first subject 
enrolled to last subject completing the 60 months follow-up visit is expected to take approximately 
six years. 

2.10 Number of Sites 

Sixteen (16) clinical sites will participate, 13 in the United States, and 3 in Canada. 

2.11 Sample Size 

One hundred and one (101) participants who received study treatment under protocol rev. A. 

2.12 Study Population 

Men with lower urinary tract symptoms due to BPH resulting from a large prostate size (80-150 
mL). To participate, a patient must meet all inclusion criteria and none of the exclusion criteria